

8/16/2023 Account #: 63438 Certification #: LS41001

Cotterman & Company Inc 4513 State Route 66 Minster, OH 45865

RE: CCP Commercial Certification -Master Select-Cotterman & Company Inc-Minster, OH

To whom it may concern:

This it to confirm that Cotterman & Company Inc is approved as a Master Select Contractor through July 2024 to install following:

· Single-ply

Cotterman & Company Inc is certified in the following States:

OH

As a Master Select, Cotterman & Company Inc is able to offer the following GAF Warranties and Guarantees through July 2024:

- Diamond Pledge® NDL Roof Guarantee
- System Pledge Roof Guarantee
- Weather Stopper® Integrated Roofing System Guarantee

Sincerely,

Bobby Fischer

VP, Contractor Programs, GAF